
May, 2000
Oil lube Stat/1/2 Repair Manual 20 TAB: Pumps

BAL-NS59



May, 2000
Oil lube Stat/1/2 Repair Manual 21 TAB: Pumps

BAL-NS59 (cont'd)

REPAIR KITS AVAILABLE

KEY NUMBERS 6, 7, 9, 41, 42, & 43 ARE AVAILABLE AS
VALVE KIT KK-A032040

KEY NUMBERS 9, 15, 40, 41, 42, & 43 ARE AVAILBLE
AS COMPLETE GASKET KIT KK-1000806

KEY NUMBERS 15, 39-1, 40, 43, & 47-1 ARE AVAILBLE
AS BOTTOM END GASKET KIT KK-1001806

KEY NUMBERS 6, 7, 9, 15, 24, 33-1, 37, 38, 39-1, 40, 41,
42, 43, 45, 47-1, 47-3, & 48 ARE AVAILBLE AS
OVERHAUL KIT KK-A032039

Key Part
No. Number Description
1 BAL-D031088 HEAD BOLT (M10 x 80, 6 USED)
2 BAL-A012030 HEAD
3 BAL-1000120 INLET ELBOW
4 BAL-5000708 INLET ELBOW TO HEAD BOLT

(M10 x 20, 2 USED)
6 ----- INTAKE VALVES (2 USED)
7 ------ OUTLET VALVES ( 2 USED)
8 BAL-1000345 VALVE PLATE
9 ----- CYLINDER GASKET
10 BAL-1000079 CYLINDER
11 BAL-1000582 CYLINDER BOLT (M10 x 30, 6 USED)
12 BAL-1000577 BOLT (M10 x 25, 13 USED)
13 BAL-1000411 CYLINDER BOLT WASHER
14 BAL-1000467 MAIN BEARING HOUSING
15 ----- BEARING HOUSING GASKET
18 BAL-D003023 CRANKCASE
19 AC-0135 OIL SIGHT GLASS & GASKET
20 BAL-1000519 OIL FILL PLUG

BAL-1000269 GASKET
21 BAL-1000136 CONROD NUT (M8 x 1, 4 USED)
21-1 BAL-1000400 CONROD WASHER ( 4 USED)
21-2 BAL-1008034 CONROD (2 USED)
22 BAL-1000022 OIL SPLASH PIN (2 USED)
23 BAL-1000176 MAIN BEARING (6206)(2 USED)
24 BAL-1000329 OIL SEAL
25 BAL-1000485 MAIN BEARING HOUSING
26 BAL-1000649 FLYWHEEL
27 BAL-1000417 FLYWHEEL WASHER
28 BAL-1000587 FLYWHEEL BOLT
29 BAL-1000014 CRANKSHAFT
31 BAL-1000540 CONROD BOLT (M8 x 45, 4 USED)
32 BAL-1000432 WRIST PIN CIRCLIP (4 USED)
33 BAL-1000445 HP WRIST PIN
33-1 BAL-1000613 WRIST PIN BUSHING (2 USED)
34 BAL-1000495 LP WRIST PIN
35 BAL-1000359 LP PISTON
36 BAL-1000366 HP PISTON
37 BAL-1008061 HP PISTON RING SET
38 BAL-1008062 LP PISTON RING SET
39 BAL-1000087 INTERCOOLER
39-1 BAL-1000201 INTERCOOLER CAP GASKET
39-2 BAL-D030010 INTERCOOLER CAP
40 ----- CRANKCASE GASKET
41 ----- VALVE PLATE GASKET, COPPER
42 ----- HEAD GASKET
43 ----- COOLER O-RING GASKET
45 BAL-1000253 OIL BREATHER GASKET
46 BAL-1000112 OIL BREATHER ASSEMBLY
47 BAL-1000620 OIL BREATHER BOLT (2 USED)
47-1 ----- AFTERCOOLER TOP CAP GASKET
47-2 BAL-1000108 AFTERCOOLER TOP CAP
47-3 BAL-1000208 AFTERCOOLER BOTTOM CAP GASKET
47-4 BAL-1000109 AFTERCOOLER BOTTOM CAP
48 BAL-1000298 CONROD INSERT (2 USED)
50 BAL-CDST25225 SAFETY VALVE (1\4" NPT)
51 BAL-1000090 AFTERCOOLER
56 AC-0137 INLET FILTER KIT
56-1 AC-0136 FILTER ELEMENT
58 BAL-F103PSG DRAIN PLUG (3\8" NPT)
60 BAL-1000555 COOLER CAP BOLT (14 USED)
61 BAL-1000135 COOLER CAP NUT (14 USED)


